CO-SS-1349 PLP. COM
COYOTE® 10" PEDESTAL
COYOTE Pedestals provide easy customization options to adapt to your fiber or copper splicing needs at each location in
your network. Each pedestal is pre-assembled and can be configured to accept various fiber optic splice tray types, fiber
or copper terminals, fiber cross-connect bulkheads, or management brackets for copper splices. In addition, the organizer
can be removed and a metal frame can be inserted into the base to attach fiber closures and cabinets, such as the COYOTE
STP-L, STP-XL, and COYOTE PedBox®, to provide additional protection for your splices. The versatility that COYOTE
Pedestals provide allows you to create the network you desire.

COMPONENTS
Catalog Number Description
COYPED10-UOS
COYOTE® 10" Pedestal, Universal Organizer with Anchor Stake – Includes (1) 10" Pedestal, Universal
Organizer with Busbar and Split Base, (1) Dome, (1) Small Parts Bag, (2) Cable Retention Kits, and (1)
Anchor Stake with Attachment Hardware
COYPED10-UON
COYOTE® 10" Pedestal, Universal Organizer without Anchor Stake – Includes (1) 10" Pedestal, Universal
Organizer with Busbar and Split Base, (1) Dome, (1) Small Parts Bag, and (2) Cable Retention Kits
COYOTE® 10" Pedestal Kits with Universal Organizer
Corning Evolv® Solution with PushlokTM Technology is a registered trademark of Corning Cable Systems.
COYOTE® 10" PEDESTAL
WITH UNIVERSAL ORGANIZER
CO-SS-1349 PLP. COM
Catalog Number Description
COYPED10-UON-1-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer and 80813152 Splice Tray
COYPED10-UOS-1-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer, 80813152 Splice Tray, and Anchor Stake
COYPED10-UON-2-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer and 80808945 Splice Tray
COYPED10-UOS-2-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer, 80808945 Splice Tray, and Anchor Stake
COYPED10-UON-3-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer and 80814405 Flip Tray
COYPED10-UOS-3-1 COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer, 80814405 Flip Tray, and Anchor Stake
• Combines multiple diff erent SKUs into one easy-to-order part number
• Simplifi es storage and transportation of pedestal kits
• Splicing COYOTE® Pedestal Kits include: (1) COYOTE® Pedestal with Universal Organizer, (1) Splice Tray, (1) Tray Kit,
and the option to include (1) Anchor Stake

Cross-Connect Patch Tray
The Patch Tray is installed in conjunction with COYOTE Flip Trays and provides plug-and-play connectivity using industry-standard connectors.
It can be equipped with up to 24 SC or 48 LC adapter ports to support high-density applications. The patch tray hinges downward and locks into
place, providing quick, secure access to connectors for service redirection—eliminating the need to re-splice fibers for routine changes.
Catalog Number:
80813988
SC/APC Duplex Flangeless
Adapter Required
Pack of 6
= +
Catalog Number:
COYPED10-FLIPTK
COYOTE 10" Flip Tray Kit
Adapter Bulkhead
The Adapter Bulkhead mounts to the Universal Organizer opposite the splice tray side, expanding layout flexibility while enabling plug-and-
play connectivity within the pedestal. The highest-density option (Catalog Number: COYPED10-BLKHD48P) supports up to 48 SC or 96 LC
adapter ports for high-capacity applications. The bulkhead is compatible with all splice tray types, allowing seamless integration
regardless of tray selection.
Catalog Number:
COYPED-BLKHD12P

Catalog Number:
COYPED-FBRCLIP
Fiber Cable
Management Clip Kit
Pack of 10
Catalog Number:
COYPED-BNDBRD
Bonding Braid Kit
Pack of 20
Catalog Number Description
COYPED-CRB
Cable Restraint Bracket Kit – Includes (20) Strength Member Brackets, (20) Strength Member
Bracket Caps, (20) Hose Clamps, and (40) Hex Head Self-Tapping Screws
COYPED-DRPCHNL Drop Channel Kit – Includes (1) Drop Channel and (1) Foam Plug
COYPED-BNDBRD Bonding Braid Kit – Includes (20) Bonding Braids
COYPED-AS42 Anchor Stake Kit – Includes (1) 42" Anchor Stake and Mounting Hardware
COYPED-AS32 Anchor Stake Kit – Includes (1) 32" Anchor Stake and Mounting Hardware
COYPED-FBRTAB Retention Tab Kit – Includes (50) Retention Tabs
COYPED-FBRCLIP Fiber Cable Management Clip Kit – Includes (10) Fiber Routing Clips
COYPED-DRPGMT Base Drop Grommet Kit – Includes (20) Base Drop Grommets
COYPED-GRDPLTEX Grounding Plate Kit Extension Kit

Ground Plate Extension Kit
GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS  660 BETA DRIVE  CLEVELAND, OHIO  44143
+1 440 461 5200   INFO@PLP.COM   PLP.COM
© 2026 Preformed Line Products   Printed in U.S.A.   CO-SS-1349   02.26.00
COYOTE® 10" PEDESTAL REPLACEMENT KITS
Catalog Number:
COYPED10-GRDPLT
Ground Plate Kit
Catalog Number:
COYPED10-BASE
Base Replacement Kit
Catalog Number:
COYPED10-DOME
Dome Replacement Kit
Catalog Number Description
COYPED10-DOME COYOTE 10" Pedestal Dome Replacement Kit
COYPED10-BASE COYOTE 10" Pedestal Base Replacement Kit
COYPED10-GRDPLT
Grounding Plate Kit for COYOTE 10" Pedestal – Includes (1) Ground Plate Assembly and
(1) Bonding Braid